01TP009

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
300 Sixth Street
Jeff Gies, Transportation Planning Coordinator o . s
Transportation Planning Division e-mg:l. jeﬁ:gles@c!.rap!d-c!ty.sd.us
Phone: 605-394-4120 city web: www.ci.rapid-city.sd.us
Fax: 605-394-6636
MEMORANDUM

To:  Rapid City Legal and Finance Committee
From: Jeff Gies, Transportation Planning Coordinator
Date: August 7, 2001

Re: Amendment Number 3 to the Agreement for the Box Elder Central Arterial
Preliminary Design

Attached is Amendment Number 3 to the Agreement between the City of Rapid City and the
Alliance of Architects and Engineers for the Box Elder Central Arterial Preliminary Design. This
amendment is for a cost increase of $794.36 to cover costs associated with setting 12 corners
for a right-of-way H Lot on United States Air Force Property. These corners must be set so that
the Air Force Property can be transferred as part of an agreement for the right-of-way donation
for the Box Elder Central Arterial.

Staff recommends approval of this amendment, as the survey corners are required, and were
not specifically addressed in the original items of work for the design contract. The additional
funding for the cost increase will come from the Transportation Planning Division (Dept. 706)
budget, and will not be eligible for Federal Planning Fund reimbursement.




01TP009

AMENDMENT NO. 3
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE
BOX ELDER CENTRAL ARTERIAL PRELIMINARY DESIGN

The above referenced AGREEMENT, made on the o day of December, 1999, by and
between the CITY OF RAPID CITY, Rapid City, South Dakota, hereinafter referred to as the
OWNER, and THE ALLIANCE OF ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS, hereinafter referred to as
the ENGINEER, is hereby amended as follows:

1. The actual costs shall be amended to exceed the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($138,860.00). The amendment costs
shall not exceed the amount of Seven Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and 36/100
($794.36). The amended contract amount shall not exceed $139,654.36. The cost
extension is being requested to set twelve (12) Right-of-Way H Lot Corers on USAF
Property for this agreement.

All of the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT not specifically modified by this
AMENDMENT shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed
by their respective and duly authorized officer on the day and year first below written.

CITY OF RAPID CITY ALLIANCE OF ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
By: By:
Jerry Munson, Mayor E. Dallas Wasserburger, President
Date: Date:
ATTEST:
Jim Preston

Finance Officer

Date:

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Approved By: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

ML 5-1-|

Initials:
(K)forney Date






